
2022 Rockhurst University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-30   Conf: 10-18   Home: 11-11   Away: 5-18   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (407), Opp (360)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Stevenson (2), Ellefson (1), Forte (1),
Wagner (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Bennett (8), Wind (5), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Kulpinski 2, Evers 1, Shilt 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (122-168), Bennett (40-57), Wind (20-25), Jones (13-17), Laudando (11-15), Kulpinski (9-12), Canent (5-5), July (5-9), Medlin (5-7),
Sherman (4-5), Hellman (3-6), Shilt (2-4), Feucht (1-1), Fritton (1-1), Jonas (1-1), Kaiser (1-1), Klayum (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Bennett, Hoyt .370 48-42 146 30 54 15 0 6 40 87 .596 18 4 34 0 .450 1 0 1-2 260 47 8 .975
21 Laudando, Michael .361 45-43 122 21 44 6 0 2 22 56 .459 6 1 19 5 .392 1 0 4-6 28 46 16 .822
28 Farrell, Devon .344 45-36 122 29 42 11 1 0 13 55 .451 13 11 25 2 .446 2 0 4-5 131 26 6 .963
5 Ellefson, Connor .312 47-44 154 26 48 14 0 4 27 74 .481 13 10 22 4 .397 2 0 0-0 183 20 5 .976
8 Wagner, Cole .295 48-43 139 33 41 4 1 1 30 50 .360 20 2 31 3 .384 3 2 6-10 77 4 2 .976
6 Kleinheider, Ethan .292 40-40 130 18 38 6 1 0 17 46 .354 9 8 25 2 .374 0 2 6-8 58 80 13 .914
3 Gardner, Cameron .286 39-37 119 20 34 4 1 4 17 52 .437 13 3 36 0 .362 3 1 6-9 40 2 3 .933
9 Kraus, Tommy .266 39-34 109 14 29 6 0 0 16 35 .321 19 0 30 1 .375 0 1 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
1 Murray, Austin .231 44-40 117 21 27 1 0 1 15 31 .265 17 3 23 1 .338 2 1 7-9 59 66 15 .893
7 Burns, Jack .105 39-26 57 10 6 0 0 0 5 6 .105 15 1 33 0 .297 1 1 9-9 45 1 2 .958
41 Lee, Paul 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
33 Allen, Michael .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Forte, Adonis .400 30-30 115 24 46 7 1 3 27 64 .557 6 8 19 1 .462 1 0 7-8 66 3 3 .958
18 Sherman, Roman .400 11-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
36 Shecut Jr., John .333 20-7 30 9 10 0 0 1 8 13 .433 7 0 12 0 .459 0 0 0-1 16 0 0 1.000
26 Stevenson, Malik .318 28-26 85 15 27 3 0 0 9 30 .353 26 0 21 0 .469 2 1 9-14 49 51 4 .962
12 Wind, Patrick .289 20-11 38 9 11 4 0 1 8 18 .474 4 4 14 0 .413 0 0 0-0 56 7 2 .969
31 Loeffelman, Andrew .273 10-0 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Rasmussen, Beckett .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Feucht, Luke .200 6-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
10 Kiser, Ryan .154 16-3 13 9 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 2 0 5 0 .267 0 1 4-4 8 5 1 .929
16 Kasper, Carver .133 21-0 15 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 3 1 9 0 .316 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Sepac, Cole .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 50-50 1541 293 470 81 5 23 258 630 .409 193 56 371 19 .398 18 10 64-86 1105 387 88 .944
Opponents .319 50-50 1531 407 489 91 21 53 354 781 .510 235 64 334 22 .425 25 21 61-85 1113 418 75 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Howell, Sam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
21 Laudando, Michael 3.16 7-5 13 12 9 1-0 1 82.2 71 40 29 27 100 15 1 9 .228 2 6 2 2 3
38 Jones, Thomas 3.72 2-4 17 4 1 1-0 5 46.0 34 33 19 28 46 4 0 5 .201 7 6 1 2 2
43 Kaiser, Will 7.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 5 4 5 2 1 1 0 .250 0 2 0 1 0
35 Kulpinski, Ethan 7.71 4-5 11 11 0 0-0 0 46.2 58 50 40 44 35 7 5 6 .312 15 8 0 3 2
17 Medlin, Clayton 7.79 4-4 13 10 2 1-0 0 52.0 70 48 45 19 64 17 3 7 .329 3 15 0 3 3
15 Jonas, Spencer 8.31 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 8 9 8 9 2 1 2 2 .258 0 2 0 1 0
45 Pender, William 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 3 6 2 2 1 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hellman, Michael 9.66 0-3 15 3 0 0-0 0 31.2 51 46 34 21 17 8 3 5 .367 6 10 1 5 2
14 Canent, Jake 10.05 2-1 15 3 0 0-0 0 28.2 56 36 32 9 18 12 4 5 .406 3 0 0 3 0
40 Evers, Derrick 11.12 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 10 7 9 3 3 0 0 .296 2 1 0 0 0
18 Sherman, Roman 11.17 0-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 32 28 24 18 21 5 1 4 .368 4 1 0 0 1
39 Shilt, Kellan 11.57 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 13 12 4 3 2 0 4 .385 1 1 0 1 0
9 Kraus, Tommy 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 1 0 0
25 Fritton, Matt 18.00 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 24 29 22 15 9 2 0 2 .429 4 5 3 1 2
4 July, CJ 18.78 0-5 11 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 40 41 32 16 10 6 0 3 .506 3 4 0 2 5
24 Klayum, Ty 31.50 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 8 13 7 4 1 5 0 1 .533 0 2 0 1 1
Totals 7.82 20-30 142 50 12 3 6 368.1 489 407 320 235 334 91 21 53 .319 50 64 8 25 21
Opponents 5.75 30-20 145 50 9 4 8 371.0 470 293 237 193 371 81 5 23 .305 62 56 6 18 10



2022 Rockhurst University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 9, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
36 Shecut Jr., John 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kraus, Tommy 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Loeffelman, Andrew 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Sherman, Roman 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
44 Feucht, Luke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Shilt, Kellan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
15 Jonas, Spencer 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Kasper, Carver 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fritton, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Klayum, Ty 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Rasmussen, Beckett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Lee, Paul 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ellefson, Connor 208 183 20 5 .976 19 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wagner, Cole 83 77 4 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bennett, Hoyt 315 260 47 8 .975 4 40 17 .702 8 1
12 Wind, Patrick 65 56 7 2 .969 1 20 5 .800 5 1
28 Farrell, Devon 163 131 26 6 .963 11 0 0 — 0 0
26 Stevenson, Malik 104 49 51 4 .962 10 0 0 — 0 0
30 Forte, Adonis 72 66 3 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burns, Jack 48 45 1 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gardner, Cameron 45 40 2 3 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kiser, Ryan 14 8 5 1 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kleinheider, Ethan 151 58 80 13 .914 9 0 0 — 0 0
1 Murray, Austin 140 59 66 15 .893 12 0 0 — 0 0
14 Canent, Jake 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
38 Jones, Thomas 8 3 4 1 .875 0 13 4 .765 0 0
35 Kulpinski, Ethan 6 0 5 1 .833 1 9 3 .750 0 0
21 Laudando, Michael 90 28 46 16 .822 10 11 4 .733 0 0
17 Medlin, Clayton 5 2 2 1 .800 0 5 2 .714 0 0
11 Hellman, Michael 7 2 3 2 .714 0 3 3 .500 0 0
4 July, CJ 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 4 .556 0 0
40 Evers, Derrick 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Allen, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Howell, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Kaiser, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Pender, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Sepac, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1580 1105 387 88 .944 81 61 23 .726 13 2
Opponents 1606 1113 418 75 .953 64 64 21 .753 6 0


